

(
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2008 in WA No.1173/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATTANCHERRY SARVAJANIC CO-OP.BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.SANJEEV & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr Mathiai M. Paikeday, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Renjith Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the
case, we are inclined to direct the petitioner to regularise services
of Respondent No.1 with effect from 23.5.2003 and also give
consequential monetary benefits to him.

With the aforesaid directions, special leave petition
stands disposed of.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|